ChronTrol®
FORM #XR-98
• • Ideal for broadcast stations,
theatres, music systems,
studios, communications
systems, instrumentation
systems
• • Video recorder control for

performed from great distances over the
telephone to facilitate centralized control.
ORDERING GUIDE
Code Description
XT-R2 2 circuit dry contact model
XT-R4 4 circuit dry contact model
XT-R8F 8 circuit dry contact model,
40 programs
XT-R12F 12 circuit dry contact model,
40 programs
XT-R16F 16 circuit dry contact model,
40 programs
Optional Equipment
Code Description
F 40 programs
N8 8 inputs
240V 240 volt power source
When ordering, add option code to the basic
model number.
Example: XT-R4FN8 is a four circuit dry
contact Rack Mount Timer with 40 programs
and 8 inputs.
SPECIFICATIONS
Number of available circuits: 2, 4, 8, 12 or
16 independent circuits.
ON/OFF Programs:  Twenty, or optionally 40,
each assignable to any or all outputs.  Each
On/Off program includes the setting of:
ON time (AM or PM, to the second)
OFF time (AM or PM, to the second)
(An ON time and/or OFF time can be set to
occur on a specific date within the next twelve
months)
Cycle length (from two seconds to one year)
Day omission (inhibits program operations on
any day or combination of days within the
week, including holidays)
Optional interval timing:  Each On/Off
program can be made an interval timer by
specifying a duration of time instead of
specifying an On or Off time.  Durations can be
set from one second through one year.
Display:  .56'' continuous LED display of time-
of-day or program information.
Power switching capabilities:
0 to 277 volts,
20 amps per circuit @ 240 VAC
  6 amps per circuit @ 277 VAC
Relays:
20 amp single pole, double throw (SPDT)
Wiring:  Direct to relay, 1/4'' quick connect
Circuit Status Indicators: LED circuit ON
indicator (one per circuit)
Number of available inputs: 8 digital inputs
Input timing: Edge triggered, with
programmed enable/disable on each input.
Minimum input pulse width: 100 ms
(1/10 sec.)
Maximum input pulse width: Indefinite.
Minimum delay between pulses: Two seconds